Price of $24.08 (a discount of 14% to a Market Price of
$28.00). On these assumptions, at the completion of the
Buy-Back, Ampol would be expected to have a franking
credit balance of approximately $665 million.

While the Buy-Back will result in a reduction of the
Company’s available franking credit balance, the Board
believes that the Buy-Back can be undertaken without
prejudicing Ampol’s ability to maintain its ordinary
dividend payout of 50% to 70% of RCOP NPAT and does
not expect the Buy-Back to have any material impact on
Ampol’s ability to fully frank its dividends in future years.

3  Effect of the Buy-Back on Ampol

Off-Market Buy-Back Booklet

25

3.6	 Impact of the Buy-Back on Ampol’s balance sheet
The table below sets out Ampol’s Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2020 and a Consolidated Pro-forma
Balance Sheet post the Buy-Back (assuming $300 million worth of Shares are bought back). The amount by which the
Buy-Back Price exceeds the amount debited to issued capital ($2.01 per Share) will be debited to retained earnings.

Pro-forma Balance Sheet

Millions of dollars

Reported
as at

30 June 2020 Adjustments(1)

Adjustments
for the

Buy-Back(2),(3),(4)

Pro-forma
as at

30 June 2020

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  18  18
Receivables  1,004  1,004
Inventories  1,196  1,196
Other  38  38
Total current assets  2,256 2,256
Receivables  9  9
Investments (equity accounted)  180  180
Intangibles  555  555
Property, plant and equipment  3,308  3,308
Deferred tax assets  459  459
Employee benefits  1  1
Other  47  47
Total non-current assets  4,559  4,559
Total assets  6,815 6,815

Liabilities
Payables  1,512  1,512
Interest-bearing liabilities  160  160
Current tax liabilities  93  93
Employee benefits  54  54
Provisions  119  119
Total current liabilities  1,938  1,938
Payables  18  18
Interest-bearing liabilities  1,969  (635)  300  1,634
Deferred tax liabilities  11  11
Employee benefits  40  40
Provisions  296  296
Total non-current liabilities  2,334  (635)  300 1,999
Total liabilities  4,272  (635)  300  3,937
Net assets 2,543 635 (300) 2,878

Equity
Issued capital  503  (25)  478
Treasury stock  (2)  (2)
Reserves  47  47
Retained earnings  1,981  (275)  1,706
Total parent entity interest  2,529  (300)  2,229
Non-controlling interest  14  635  649
Total equity  2,543  635  (300)  2,878

(1)	Adjustments include the following transactions which have been announced or incurrent subsequent to 30 June 2020:
	 •� �The completion of the acquisition of a 49% minority interest in a portfolio comprising 203 core freehold Convenience Retail sites by a

Charter Hall and GIC consortium for net proceeds of approximately $635 million.
(2)	Pro-forma calculations assume the Buy-Back Price is $24.08 (assuming a 14% Buy-Back Discount to an assumed Market Price of $28.00),

the number of shares bought back is 12.46 million and $300 million worth of Shares are bought back. You should not rely on this price as